
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

CC: 

Whit Manley [WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com] 
8/30/2019 9:03:51 AM 
Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Peter Puglese (ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org) 
[ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]; Louis Atwell [latwell@cityofinglewood.org]; 'Gordon Anderson 
(gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com)' [gordon@GAndersonAssociates.com]; Louis Atwell 
[latwell@cityofinglewood.org] 
Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Perla Solis (perla@trifiletticonsulting.com) 

[perla@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Brian Boxer [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a4f8c4ab743d4d5194aa8b3d8c519c29-Brian Boxer]; Christina Erwin 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dddbff2e8414460a bdcaaefc2d500dd-Christina E]; Addie Farrell 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =cc6bb601520a4f9690ae254948d782f5-Add i e Fa rre ]; Tiffany Wright 
[TWright@rmmenvirolaw.com] 

Subject: FW: IBEC Project: Transportation TMP Comments 
Attachments: SPONSOR.IBEC TMP v3 8 26 19 [A. Farrell 8.27.2019 Email].docx 

Mindy et al.: 

Please find attached the project applicant's comments on the draft TMP. We will review and circle back with you. The 
edits focus on the Neighborhood Protection Element. Peter: please review and let me know what you think. 

Whit 

WHITMAN E MANLEY 
Attorney 

REMY!MOOSE!MANLEY Y 

555 Capitol Mall,. Suite 800 I Sacramento, CA 95814 
P (916) 443-2745 x 214 j F (916) 443-9017 

Y:!.X!le.n.!.?.Y..@!..m!.I!.~n.'!.l.r:9..l.?.x1.,.<:;.9.r.D.. I ~~-~-'-~:m.~Il~.~l'!.l.C9.l.?..~.,.<:;.Q.r.D.. 

COf\JFIDE::f'JTIAL.ITY f\JOTICE: This electronic mail message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the addressee(s) 
nan1ed above and rnay contain information that is privileged, confidential and exen1pt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are 
not an intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible tor delivering this e-mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby 
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail message 
in error, please immediately notify the sender by replying to this message or by telephone. Thank you. 

From: Gershwin, Dan <dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com> 
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 8:52 PM 
To: Brian Boxer (bboxer@esassoc.com) <bboxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin (cerwin@esassoc.com) 
<cerwin@esassoc.com>; Addie Farrell <AFarrell@esassoc.com> 
Cc: Whit Manley <WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com>; Tiffany Wright <TWright@rmmenvirolaw.com>; 
mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 
Subject: RE: IBEC Project: Transportation TMP Comments 

All-
Attached are proposed sponsor edits to and comments on the TMP. Please let me know if you have any questions. 



Best, 

Dan 

Dan Gershwin 

Coblentz Patch Duffy & Sass LLP 
415-//2-5/14 I Office 415-391-4800 

Th;~, tra1smjttal is intended so!ely for use by its addri::ssi::r:<, and rray l:0:1t21in (.Onficknt21! or !eg21!\>' pr\1i!i::ged info:rratio:'l, :f ynu n:,ci::jve this tr21n~.rr:ittai :n error, 
please e:,-,aH ~reply to the sender ;rid delete he t:·;riscnjttill and acry att~chments. 

From: Gershwin, Dan 
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 6:15 PM 
To: Brian Boxer (bboxer@esassoc.com); Christina Erwin (cerwin@esassoc.com); Addie Farrell 
Cc: Whitman F. Manley (wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com); Tiffany Wright (twright@rmmenvirolaw.com); 
mwi lcox@cityofi ng lewood .org 
Subject: IBEC Project: Transportation Part 1 Comments 

All-
Attached are proposed sponsor edits to and comments on the Transportation Part 1. TMP comments will follow. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Dan 

Dan Gershwin 

Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP 
One fv1ontgomery Street, Suite 3000 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
415--772--5714 I Office 415-391-4800 
dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com 
www.coblentzlaw.com 

Thjs transm;ttal is inti::nded snii::lv for usr:< bv its addre~.see, 21nd rr:av cnnta;n cnnfidenfai or !i::gaily p(vilegi::d i:'lfr;rrnatnn. ffvou re(.e\,.r:' thjs transrritta! jn i:::-:-o:-. 

please en:ail a replv to the sender a:1d deiet2 F~e tra:1s:11jttal and a:1v attachments. 

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to report this email as 
spam. 


